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XLIII Cto. de España Infantil de invierno
Terrassa, 14 - 17/3/2024

Prueba 31 Masc., 400m Libre Infantil
17/03/2024 - 10:00 Resultados Prelim
MMN 15 3:58.55 GIL CORBACHO MARCOS SABADELL 06/12/2015
MMN 14 4:05.56 MARCOS GIL CORBACHO BARCELONA 21/12/2014
Puntos: FINA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. VALLMITJANA BEHRENDT Juan 09 C.N. Barcelona 4:05.59 719 - A
50m: 27.75 27.75 150m: 1:29.12 31.09 250m: 2:32.44 31.71 350m: 3:35.49 30.61

100m: 58.03 30.28 200m: 2:00.73 31.61 300m: 3:04.88 32.44 400m: 4:05.59 30.10

2. GOMARIZ LINERO Rodrigo 09 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:11.08 673 - A
50m: 29.11 29.11 150m: 1:31.85 30.98 250m: 2:36.01 31.79 350m: 3:39.96 31.57

100m: 1:00.87 31.76 200m: 2:04.22 32.37 300m: 3:08.39 32.38 400m: 4:11.08 31.12

3. JUAREZ LIANAS Siro 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:20.32 604 - A
50m: 29.44 29.44 150m: 1:34.18 32.75 250m: 2:41.69 33.98 350m: 3:47.84 32.32

100m: 1:01.43 31.99 200m: 2:07.71 33.53 300m: 3:15.52 33.83 400m: 4:20.32 32.48

4. LOWE LEA Oscar 09 C.N. Axarquia 4:20.83 600 - A
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:33.91 32.81 250m: 2:41.69 33.94 350m: 3:49.29 33.61

100m: 1:01.10 32.20 200m: 2:07.75 33.84 300m: 3:15.68 33.99 400m: 4:20.83 31.54

5. AMO SANCHEZ Adrian 09 C.N. Murcia San Jorge 4:20.96 599 - A
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:34.42 33.21 250m: 2:41.56 33.52 350m: 3:49.20 33.27

100m: 1:01.21 32.55 200m: 2:08.04 33.62 300m: 3:15.93 34.37 400m: 4:20.96 31.76

6. MATEO ARTACHO Alan 09 G.E. I E.G. 4:20.99 599 - A
50m: 29.61 29.61 150m: 1:35.11 33.17 250m: 2:42.94 33.94 350m: 3:49.64 32.97

100m: 1:01.94 32.33 200m: 2:09.00 33.89 300m: 3:16.67 33.73 400m: 4:20.99 31.35

7. BASANTA MORALES Gael 09 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:22.14 591 - A
50m: 29.94 29.94 150m: 1:35.89 33.75 250m: 2:43.57 33.52 350m: 3:50.44 32.94

100m: 1:02.14 32.20 200m: 2:10.05 34.16 300m: 3:17.50 33.93 400m: 4:22.14 31.70

8. CHICA MATA Miguel Ángel 09 C.N. Axarquia 4:22.91 586 - A
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:36.16 33.46 250m: 2:43.34 33.74 350m: 3:50.15 33.64

100m: 1:02.70 32.89 200m: 2:09.60 33.44 300m: 3:16.51 33.17 400m: 4:22.91 32.76

9. CARDEÑAS BONJORN Marti 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:24.41 576 - A
50m: 30.29 30.29 150m: 1:37.16 33.83 250m: 2:44.34 33.18 350m: 3:51.43 33.90

100m: 1:03.33 33.04 200m: 2:11.16 34.00 300m: 3:17.53 33.19 400m: 4:24.41 32.98

10. VELA OBIOLS Roc 10 C.N. Tarraco 4:24.93 573 - ?
50m: 29.04 29.04 150m: 1:35.12 33.59 250m: 2:42.69 33.81 350m: 3:51.36 34.33

100m: 1:01.53 32.49 200m: 2:08.88 33.76 300m: 3:17.03 34.34 400m: 4:24.93 33.57

GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ Pedro 09 C.N. Teneteide 4:24.93 573 - ?
50m: 30.73 30.73 150m: 1:36.87 33.78 250m: 2:44.93 34.43 350m: 3:52.57 33.71

100m: 1:03.09 32.36 200m: 2:10.50 33.63 300m: 3:18.86 33.93 400m: 4:24.93 32.36

12. CANDELA PATIÑO Pablo 09 C.N. Villena Alto Vinalopo 4:25.01 572 - B
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:35.33 33.63 250m: 2:43.78 34.42 350m: 3:52.21 33.91

100m: 1:01.70 32.23 200m: 2:09.36 34.03 300m: 3:18.30 34.52 400m: 4:25.01 32.80

13. QUILES PEÑATE Jose Antonio 09 C.N. Metropole 4:25.67 568 - B
50m: 29.59 29.59 150m: 1:36.98 34.18 250m: 2:45.25 34.06 350m: 3:54.35 34.30

100m: 1:02.80 33.21 200m: 2:11.19 34.21 300m: 3:20.05 34.80 400m: 4:25.67 31.32
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14. AMADO PEREZ Yerai 10 C.N. San Fernando 4:25.78 567 - B
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:34.03 33.14 250m: 2:43.24 34.59 350m: 3:52.21 34.40

100m: 1:00.89 31.99 200m: 2:08.65 34.62 300m: 3:17.81 34.57 400m: 4:25.78 33.57

15. GARCIA GARNIKA Unai 09 C.N. Logroño 4:25.85 567 - B
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:37.86 33.96 250m: 2:45.98 33.94 350m: 3:53.43 33.88

100m: 1:03.90 33.16 200m: 2:12.04 34.18 300m: 3:19.55 33.57 400m: 4:25.85 32.42

16. FERNANDEZ ROMAN Raul 09 C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:26.37 563 - B
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:37.43 33.52 250m: 2:46.34 34.46 350m: 3:54.45 33.90

100m: 1:03.91 33.35 200m: 2:11.88 34.45 300m: 3:20.55 34.21 400m: 4:26.37 31.92

17. LOPEZ JODAR Angel 09 C.N. Aguilas 4:26.56 562 - B
50m: 29.08 29.08 150m: 1:34.68 33.51 250m: 2:43.43 34.50 350m: 3:52.72 34.45

100m: 1:01.17 32.09 200m: 2:08.93 34.25 300m: 3:18.27 34.84 400m: 4:26.56 33.84

18. LOPEZ FARRONA Alejandro 09 C.N. Merida 4:26.64 562 - B
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:37.28 33.74 250m: 2:45.50 34.29 350m: 3:53.87 34.02

100m: 1:03.54 33.31 200m: 2:11.21 33.93 300m: 3:19.85 34.35 400m: 4:26.64 32.77

19. PENAS CAYADO Fernando 09 Casino de La Coruña 4:26.69 561 - B
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:36.12 33.63 250m: 2:44.22 33.98 350m: 3:52.93 34.72

100m: 1:02.49 32.58 200m: 2:10.24 34.12 300m: 3:18.21 33.99 400m: 4:26.69 33.76

20. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Mario 09 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:26.85 560 - B
50m: 30.11 30.11 150m: 1:37.07 33.46 250m: 2:46.11 34.38 350m: 3:54.68 33.77

100m: 1:03.61 33.50 200m: 2:11.73 34.66 300m: 3:20.91 34.80 400m: 4:26.85 32.17

21. GUARCH FERRER Jon 09 C.N. Vinaros 4:26.97 560 -
50m: 29.34 29.34 150m: 1:35.44 33.67 250m: 2:44.32 34.51 350m: 3:53.70 34.66

100m: 1:01.77 32.43 200m: 2:09.81 34.37 300m: 3:19.04 34.72 400m: 4:26.97 33.27

22. PULIDO MOGOLLON Carlos 10 Cn.Caceres Delfines 4:28.35 551 -
50m: 29.72 29.72 150m: 1:37.07 34.25 250m: 2:45.49 33.82 350m: 3:54.79 34.61

100m: 1:02.82 33.10 200m: 2:11.67 34.60 300m: 3:20.18 34.69 400m: 4:28.35 33.56

23. KRAMER GUILLEMOT Oscar 09 C.D. Bilbao 4:28.43 551 -
50m: 29.32 29.32 150m: 1:37.02 34.48 250m: 2:46.74 34.69 350m: 3:56.70 34.86

100m: 1:02.54 33.22 200m: 2:12.05 35.03 300m: 3:21.84 35.10 400m: 4:28.43 31.73

24. CASTELO BARTULOS Iyan 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:29.62 543 -
50m: 29.36 29.36 150m: 1:35.35 33.56 250m: 2:44.84 34.70 350m: 3:54.85 34.88

100m: 1:01.79 32.43 200m: 2:10.14 34.79 300m: 3:19.97 35.13 400m: 4:29.62 34.77

25. FRANCO FRIAS Hector 09 Universidad de Granada 4:30.50 538 -
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:37.83 34.62 250m: 2:46.86 34.50 350m: 3:56.34 34.83

100m: 1:03.21 33.40 200m: 2:12.36 34.53 300m: 3:21.51 34.65 400m: 4:30.50 34.16

26. HERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ Alexander 09 C.N. Terrassa 4:31.00 535 -
50m: 30.12 30.12 150m: 1:36.99 34.13 250m: 2:46.60 34.79 350m: 3:56.97 35.41

100m: 1:02.86 32.74 200m: 2:11.81 34.82 300m: 3:21.56 34.96 400m: 4:31.00 34.03

27. FUENTES MONTES Pablo 10 C.N. Las Palmas 4:31.77 530 -
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:38.86 34.61 250m: 2:48.49 34.41 350m: 3:58.17 34.76

100m: 1:04.25 33.79 200m: 2:14.08 35.22 300m: 3:23.41 34.92 400m: 4:31.77 33.60
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28. PIQUERAS CHAVARRIA Sergio 09 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:31.91 530 -
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:36.46 33.97 250m: 2:46.56 35.15 350m: 3:57.92 35.61

100m: 1:02.49 32.73 200m: 2:11.41 34.95 300m: 3:22.31 35.75 400m: 4:31.91 33.99

29. BARRANQUERO RUIZ Alex 10 C.M.D. Horadada 4:31.98 529 -
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:38.25 34.73 250m: 2:48.28 35.01 350m: 3:58.66 35.19

100m: 1:03.52 33.17 200m: 2:13.27 35.02 300m: 3:23.47 35.19 400m: 4:31.98 33.32

30. FRANCISCO LAGO Ekain 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:32.15 528 -
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:38.65 34.09 250m: 2:47.45 33.63 350m: 3:59.08 36.18

100m: 1:04.56 33.56 200m: 2:13.82 35.17 300m: 3:22.90 35.45 400m: 4:32.15 33.07

31. FERNANDEZ MAGUREGUI Guillermo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:32.36 527 -
50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:38.26 34.45 250m: 2:47.83 34.85 350m: 3:58.73 35.38

100m: 1:03.81 33.67 200m: 2:12.98 34.72 300m: 3:23.35 35.52 400m: 4:32.36 33.63

32. SAMBRUNO SAEZ Fabio 09 C.N. Granollers 4:33.32 521 -
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:38.59 34.45 250m: 2:48.68 35.39 350m: 3:59.17 35.41

100m: 1:04.14 33.27 200m: 2:13.29 34.70 300m: 3:23.76 35.08 400m: 4:33.32 34.15

33. MONTON GÓMEZ Joel 09 C.N. Delfin 4:33.36 521 -
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:37.02 34.37 250m: 2:48.26 36.08 350m: 3:58.88 34.16

100m: 1:02.65 33.03 200m: 2:12.18 35.16 300m: 3:24.72 36.46 400m: 4:33.36 34.48

34. VILLORA MORENO Angel 10 C.N. Albacete 4:33.60 520 -
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:40.07 34.97 250m: 2:50.65 35.72 350m: 4:01.65 35.78

100m: 1:05.10 33.87 200m: 2:14.93 34.86 300m: 3:25.87 35.22 400m: 4:33.60 31.95

35. PARRILLA ISIDORO Enzo 09 C.N. Leganes 4:33.93 518 -
50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:39.20 34.65 250m: 2:49.76 35.27 350m: 4:00.50 35.15

100m: 1:04.55 34.41 200m: 2:14.49 35.29 300m: 3:25.35 35.59 400m: 4:33.93 33.43

36. GONZALEZ GONZALVO Aaron 09 C.N. Helios 4:34.18 517 -
50m: 30.22 30.22 150m: 1:39.15 34.85 250m: 2:49.18 34.90 350m: 4:00.28 35.34

100m: 1:04.30 34.08 200m: 2:14.28 35.13 300m: 3:24.94 35.76 400m: 4:34.18 33.90

37. GARCIA NARES Joan Manel 10 C.N. Caldes 4:34.30 516 -
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:39.81 35.21 250m: 2:50.24 35.70 350m: 4:00.83 35.74

100m: 1:04.60 33.32 200m: 2:14.54 34.73 300m: 3:25.09 34.85 400m: 4:34.30 33.47

38. LOPEZ TURIÑO Hugo 09 C.N. Liceo 4:34.87 513 -
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:39.25 35.02 250m: 2:49.47 35.23 350m: 4:00.80 35.51

100m: 1:04.23 33.51 200m: 2:14.24 34.99 300m: 3:25.29 35.82 400m: 4:34.87 34.07

39. QUIROS TEJADO Hugo 09 C.N. Alcazar 4:35.29 510 -
50m: 29.56 29.56 150m: 1:37.66 34.83 250m: 2:49.20 36.01 350m: 4:01.57 35.82

100m: 1:02.83 33.27 200m: 2:13.19 35.53 300m: 3:25.75 36.55 400m: 4:35.29 33.72

40. ALCALDE JARA Guillermo 10 Real Canoe N.C. 4:37.56 498 -
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:40.56 34.91 250m: 2:51.12 35.03 350m: 4:02.39 35.30

100m: 1:05.65 34.90 200m: 2:16.09 35.53 300m: 3:27.09 35.97 400m: 4:37.56 35.17

41. ALONSO SANCHEZ Javier 09 C.N. Alcobendas 4:38.66 492 -
50m: 29.16 29.16 150m: 1:35.55 33.68 250m: 2:47.34 35.81 350m: 4:02.18 37.27

100m: 1:01.87 32.71 200m: 2:11.53 35.98 300m: 3:24.91 37.57 400m: 4:38.66 36.48
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42. SOBRIDO MOSCOSO Alain 10 Bisaires C.N. 4:40.58 482 -
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:38.48 34.75 250m: 2:51.06 36.38 350m: 4:04.51 36.55

100m: 1:03.73 33.78 200m: 2:14.68 36.20 300m: 3:27.96 36.90 400m: 4:40.58 36.07

Baja CORDOBA MARTOS Cristian 09 C.N. Sabadell -


